National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM3480
100 mA, SOT-23, Quasi Low-Dropout Linear Voltage
Regulator
General Description

Voltage
R
egulator
© 2005 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100070 www.national.com
Ordering Information
Output
Voltage
(V)
Order
Number
(Note 2)
Package
Marking
(Note 3)
Comments
3.3 LM3480IM3-3.3 L0A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
3.3 LM3480IM3X-3.3 L0A 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
5 LM3480IM3-5.0 L0B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
5 LM3480IM3X-5.0 L0B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM3480IM3-12 L0C 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
12 LM3480IM3X-12 L0C 3000Units on Tape and Reel
15 LM3480IM3-15 L0D 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
15 LM3480IM3X-15 L0D 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM
34
80
www.national.com 2